



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 128 of 2021

HEERALAL **versus** JAI MANGAL and others
with

MAC/127/2021

Order Sheet

27.10.2025	Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Advocate for appellant(in both the appeals). Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for Insurance company. (MAC No. 128 of 2021). Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Advocate for Insurance company. (MAC No. 127 of 2021). These are admitted appeals. Post both the matters for final hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	